END-Armaturen GmbH & Co. KG
Postfach (PLZ 32503) 100 341 · Oberbecksener Str. 78 · D-32547 Bad Oeynhausen · Telefon (05731) 7900-0 · Telefax (05731) 7900-199 · http://www.end.de
 Original Operating Manual
Electric Actuator
RT
acc. to annex VI of the Directive 2006/42/EC
2	 http://www.end.de	 RT - 01.2011
© by END-Armaturen GmbH & Co. KG

12	 http://www.end.de	 RT - 01.2011
4.2	 Device variants
Ordering example: e.g. RT201110
= �Electric actuator, torque 20 Nm, 7s operating time (90°), 24V 50/60Hz, with 2 additional limit
switches
Device variants
4.3	 Name-plate
The actuators will be provided with a name-plate, which permits a definite identification of the
actuator and shows the most important technical data to you. The name-plate should not been
displaced or changed.
Fig. 4.2 - Name-plate
ER20.X0A.M00
~100V-240V  50/60Hz
...100V-350V
90° 20Nm 15W
IP65 OF N°410089 / 348
ER20.X0A.M00	 Type of the electric actuator
		  (not identical to the ordering number)
~	100V-240V 50/60Hz	 nominal voltage of the actuator
	100V-350V
90°	 rotation angle of the actuator
20Nm	 nominal torque of the actuator
15W	 nominal power consumption of the actuator
IP65	 protection according to EN 60529
1.+ 2. Digit
Product
3.+ 4. Digit
Type
5. Digit 6. Digit
Voltage
7. Digit
Options
8. Digit
RT =
Electric
actuator
20 = 20Nm
35 = 35Nm
1 = �internal
number
1 = 24V AC
2 = 24V DC
3 = 115V AC
4 = 230V AC
0 = without
1 = �2 additional
limit switches
0 = �reserved for
mounting on
valves
RT - 01.2011	 http://www.end.de	 13
5	 Ambient conditions
The actuators RT are designed for normal operating conditions. The actuators RT have the enclo-
sure IP65 acc. to EN 60529.
However, some special conditions are to be observed for its mounting and subsequent operation.
Take care that
	 • the actuator won`t be placed “head down“.
	 • the actuator will be mounted in accordance with the mounting advice listed below.
	 • �the actuator is used in accordance with the characteristic values specified on the
name-plate or in the separate data sheet.
The non-observance of the mounting advice or use outside the specified characteristic values can
have a negative influence on the functional reliability of the actuator.
6	 Assembly instructions
The mounting of the actuator RT is restricted to